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NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

In light of the current COVID-19 pandemic, the court has determined that the November,
2020 calendar will consist of cases to be submitted without oral argument and cases to be
argued telephonically or through videoconference.

If your case is designated for telephone or videoconference argument, the Clerk’s Office
staff will contact you prior to argument with instructions for your participation in the
conference. Please let us know if you do not have the capability to participate in a
teleconference or videoconference argument.

If you have questions or concerns, please contact the Clerk’s Office at 314-244-2400.

For information regarding the court’s continuing operations, please visit our website.

Michael E. Gans
Clerk of Court

www.ca8.uscourts.gov



http://www.ca8.uscourts.gov/

19-3773

20-1191

20-1301

20-1306

20-1477

20-1710

DIVISION I

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 16, 2020

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, ARNOLD, KELLY

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

United States v. Jorge Beltran-Estrada
United States v. Terrae Johnson
United States v. Eric Jones

United States v. John Fortenberry
United States v. Samuel Haley, III

United States v. Genard Toney

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 17, 2020, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M.
BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, ARNOLD, KELLY

19-3334
19-3431

19-1918

19-2994

19-3058

18-2034
19-3715

WM

WM

MN

WM

WM

United States v. Jamerl Wortham
United States v. Anthony Williams

Jonathan Scarborough v. Federated
Mutual Insurance Company

Mike Campbell, et al. v. Representative
Cheri Reisch

Gary Jacobsen, et al. v. Michael Klinefelter

Jose Gutierrez-Gutierrez v. William P. Barr
Jose Gutierrez-Gutierrez v. William P. Barr

20

15

15

15

10



DIVISION I

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 18, 2020, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M.

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, ARNOLD, KELLY
19-2910 WM Norman Brown, et al. v. Anne L. Precythe,
et al.

19-3019 WM Norman Brown, et al. v. Anne L. Precythe,
et al.

19-2875 WM Melissa Maras v. The Curators of the
University of Missouri, et al.

19-3127 WM Monica Watson v. Robert Wilkie

19-3144 WM  Amber Boyer v. Schneider Electric
Holdings, et al.

19-3225 WM United States v. Kenneth Friend

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2020, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M.
BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, MELLOY, KELLY

19-2199 WM  Bryce Masters v. Timothy Runnels
19-2242 WM  Bryce Masters v. Timothy Runnels

19-2249 Adrian Valdez-Munoz v. William P. Barr

19-3154 WM Turtle Island Foods, et al. v. Locke
Thompson, et al.

19-3280 WM T.S.H., et al. v. Clarence Green, et al.

19-3555 WM  United States v. Steven Traylor

20

15

15

15

10

20

15

15

15

10



FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 2020, BEGINNING AT 1:30 P.M.

19-3068

19-3022

19-3199

19-2677

19-2812

DIVISION I

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, MELLOY, KELLY

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

United States v. Chimanga Smith

United States v. Guadalupe
Urbina-Rodriguez

United States v. Clarence Brooks
United States v. Stacy Lyman

United States v. Arlando Staten

15

10

10

10

10



20-1127

20-1168

20-1253

20-1268

20-1277

20-1377

DIVISION II

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 16, 2020

BEFORE JUDGES BENTON, ERICKSON, GRASZ

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

United States v. Maxwell Podgorski
United States v. Sergio Dominguez
United States of America, for the use
& benefit of Seedorff Masonry v.
Archer Western Construction, et al.
United States v. Christian Copeland

United States v. Jack Knight

United States v. Deaviea Brown

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG



DIVISION II

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 17, 2020, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES BENTON, ERICKSON, GRASZ

19-3044

20-1378

19-3230

19-3746

19-3747

20-1006

20-1851

19-3337

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

Central Valley Ag Cooperative v.
Daniel Leonard, et al.
Central Valley Ag Cooperative v.
Daniel Leonard, et al.

Lucinda Beadle v. City of Omabha, et al.

Union Pacific Railroad Company v.
International Association of Sheet Metal,
Air, Rail, and Transportation Workers
International Association of Sheet Metal,
Air, Rail, and Transportation Workers v.
Union Pacific Railroad Company

Metropolitan Omaha Property Owners
Association, et al. v. City of Omaha,
Nebraska

Metropolitan Omaha Property Owners
Association, et al. v. City of Omaha,
Nebraska

Amber Kraus v. Andrew Saul,
Commissioner of Social Security
Administration

20

15

15

15

10



DIVISION II

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 18, 2020, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

BEFORE JUDGES BENTON, ERICKSON, GRASZ
19-2871 NE Paul Gillpatrick, et al. v. Scott Frakes, et al.

19-3489 NE Rodolfo Quiles v. Union Pacific Railroad
Company

20-1605 NE Rodolfo Quiles v. Union Pacific Railroad
Company

19-3688 NE Lana Starkey v. Amber Enterprises
19-3757 NE Lana Starkey v. Amber Enterprises, et al.

20-1546 William Barahona v. William P. Barr

20-1677 NE Custom Hair Designs by Sandy, et al. v.
Central Payment

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2020, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES BENTON, ERICKSON, GRASZ

20-1422 NE Jennifer West v. Union Pacific Railroad
Company

20-1417 NE Thomas Harder v. Union Pacific Railroad
Company

20-1523 NE B. Thomas and Company v. Universal
Warranty, et al.

19-3684 NE Russell Knowles, et al. v. TD Ameritrade
Holding Corporation, et al.

20-1462 Sudmy Trinidad-Alvarado v. William P.

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

Barr NO ARG



DIVISION II

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 2020, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

19-3483

20-1020
20-1023

19-3657

20-1427

20-1655

NE

NE
NE

NE

NE

NE

United States v. Connie Moreno

United States v. Anthony Hanel
United States v. Courtney Clark

United States v. Marco Avalos
United States v. Dajuan Sharron

United States v. Luis Tobar

BEFORE JUDGES BENTON, ERICKSON, GRASZ

15

15

NO ARG

10

NO ARG



19-3795

20-1144

20-1157

20-1186

20-1321

20-1493

DIVISION III

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 16, 2020

BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, STRAS, KOBES

MN

MN

MN

MN

SD

ND

United States v. Nkajlo Vangh
United States v. Matthew Dolven
United States v. Benjamin Yackel
United States v. Gregory Wickman
United States v. Isadore White Calf

United States v. Kirby White Bull

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 17, 2020, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, STRAS, KOBES

19-3518

19-3547

19-3562

19-3742

20-1118

MN

MN

MN

MN

SD

Scott Smith v. Golden China of Red Wing,
et al.

United States v. Hakeem Flax
Dina Klein v. The Affiliated Group, et al.
United States v. Mark Eggerson

United States v. Lawrence Oakie

15

15

15

15

15



DIVISION III

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 18, 2020, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, STRAS, KOBES

19-3661 SD United States v. Stephanie Broecker
20-1122 SD United States v. Stephanie Broecker

19-3717 MN David Heinz v. Carrington Mortgage
Services

19-3731 MN Courtney Godfrey v. State Farm Fire and
Casualty Company, et al.

19-3783 MN  Thomas Lissick v. Andersen Corporation

20-1128 SD United States v. Kevin Lamm

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2020, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, STRAS, KOBES

19-3543 SD United States v. Frank Adams
19-3752  SD United States v. Steven Emery

19-3786 Jason Stewart, et al. v. Commissioner
of Internal Revenue

20-1147 MN Dawn Strope-Robinson, et al. v.
State Farm Fire and Casualty Company

19-3728 SD David Giese v. United States

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

10



FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 2020, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

19-1961

19-3789

19-3793

20-1053

19-3268

DIVISION III

BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, STRAS, KOBES

NE

MN

SD

SD

MN

United States v. Timothy Washington
United States v. Martavis James
United States v. Daniel Brown
United States v. Michael Cooper

United States v. Brian Barthman

15

15

15

15

10



